
Official Box Score - Final
West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico University
02/14/2026 at Greyhound Softball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 3 0 1 2 3 9 6 0 4

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 6

Win: Peskey,Laci (6-1) Loss: Guillen,Miranda (3-2) Save: None.

West Texas AM 9 (2-0; 2-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Holland,Bella LF 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Hight,Maddie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5  DeLosSantos,Jordyn 2B 3 2 2 2 0 0 4 1 0 0
22 Howell,Abby 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
8  Colborn,Cadence 1B 2 2 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
7  Janning,Brooke DH 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11  Mulder,Lily (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Liskai,Emily CF 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
2  Moreno,Heaven SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
12  Baldwin,Melanie (PH) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Daniels,Briley (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Kuntz,Trinity C 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10  Cannon,Avery RF 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
98 Peskey,Laci P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Sucher,Raegan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Sharp,Ava (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 9 6 8 3 2 15 4 0 4

BATTING

2B: Liskai (off Guillen); Holland (off Rubalcava).

TB: Liskai 2; Holland 2. 2-Out RBI: Liskai 2; Cannon; DeLosSantos 2. HBP: Janning.

Team RISP: 4-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Daniels; DeLosSantos 2; Colborn 2.

Eastern New Mexico University 1 (0-2; 0-2 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Parisi,Samantha CF 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5  Rodarte,Natalie RF 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15  Meneses,Christina 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Rodriguez,Marissa (PH) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

28 Lopez,Giazza DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
18  Aarstad,Seneca (1B) 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 2

24 Marsh,Emily 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
19  Ayala,Alexa 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6  Scott,Lorissa (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8  Martin,Talia LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4  Campbell,Kayla SS 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0
11  Guillen,Miranda P 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
7  Smith,Cierra (P) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16  Pearce,Haleigh C 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 18 1 4 1 3 2 15 5 2 6

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Aarstad. HBP: Scott.
Team RISP: 2-4.

WT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

98 Peskey,Laci (W) 4.0 2 0 0 1 2 16 14 60 38

18  Sucher,Raegan (5) 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 5 3 17 8

21  Sharp,Ava (5.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 4

Totals 5.0 4 1 1 3 2 22 18 83 50

HB: Peskey. Inher. Rnrs: Sharp 1/3.

GO-FO: Peskey 3-7; Sucher 0-2; Sharp 0-0.

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Guillen,Miranda (L) 3.0 3 4 4 1 2 15 14 57 34

21  Rubalcava,Angelina (4) 1.2 3 5 5 2 0 12 9 35 18

7  Smith,Cierra (5.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

Totals 5.0 6 9 9 3 2 28 24 94 53

HB: Rubalcava. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/1.

GO-FO: Guillen 1-6; Rubalcava 5-1; Smith 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Joe Landin; 1B: Shane Sawitz; 2B: ; 3B: Wilson Pauwels.

First Pitch:3:29 PM. Duration:1:46.
Attendance:113

Weather:Temp: 56F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico University
02/14/2026 at Greyhound Softball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 3 0 1 2 3 9 6 0 4

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 6

West Texas AM starters:
6/lf/Holland,Bella; 5/2b/DeLosSantos,Jordyn; 22/3b/Howell,Abby; 8/1b/Colborn,Cadence; 7/dh/Janning,Brooke; 1/cf/Liskai,Emily;

2/ss/Moreno,Heaven; 9/c/Kuntz,Trinity; 10/rf/Cannon,Avery; 98/p/Peskey,Laci;

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa;

8/lf/Martin,Talia; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla; 11/p/Guillen,Miranda; 16/c/Pearce,Haleigh;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WT batting

Holland,Bella walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (2-2 BKKB); Holland,Bella
advanced to second base.

Howell,Abby struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS).

Colborn,Cadence singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Holland,Bella scored from second base;
DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced from first base to third base.

Colborn,Cadence stole second base.

Janning,Brooke struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Liskai,Emily doubled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 FB); DeLosSantos,Jordyn scored; Colborn,Cadence scored from
second base.

Moreno,Heaven flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBF).

Rodarte,Natalie singled to short (2-2 BKKBFF).

Meneses,Christina popped up to short (3-1 BBBK).

Lopez,Giazza reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Lopez,Giazza out at first base, 2b to 1b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 3 2 1 1

ENMU 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WT batting

Kuntz,Trinity fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-2 BBKFFFF).

Cannon,Avery grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Holland,Bella flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 2nd - ENMU batting

Marsh,Emily flied out to rf (2-2 KBFFB).

Ayala,Alexa struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Martin,Talia lined out to second base (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 0 0 0 0

ENMU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WT batting

DeLosSantos,Jordyn singled in the infield (2-2 BBKS).

Howell,Abby popped up to the infield putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Colborn,Cadence popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-0).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn stole second base.

Janning,Brooke reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Guillen,Miranda (E1) (2-0 BB); DeLosSantos,Jordyn

scored from second base; Janning,Brooke advanced to second base.

ENMU position change: Meneses,Christina now playing dh from 1b

ENMU substitution: Aarstad,Seneca replaces Lopez,Giazza at 1b, batting 4th.

WT substitution: Mulder,Lily pinch running for Janning,Brooke.

Liskai,Emily fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (1-2 FSB).

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

WT substitution: Janning,Brooke replaces Mulder,Lily at dh, batting 5th.

Campbell,Kayla struck out looking (1-2 KFFFBK).

Guillen,Miranda walked (3-1 BBBFB).

Parisi,Samantha popped up to the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

Rodarte,Natalie singled in the infield (2-1 KBB); Guillen,Miranda advanced to second base.

ENMU substitution: Rodriguez,Marissa pinch hitting for Meneses,Christina.

Rodriguez,Marissa lined out to second base (1-2 BKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 1 1 1 1

ENMU 0 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WT batting

ENMU substitution: Meneses,Christina replaces Rodriguez,Marissa at dh, batting 3rd.

ENMU pitching change: Rubalcava,Angelina replaces Guillen,Miranda.

ENMU defensive substitution: Scott,Lorissa replaces Ayala,Alexa at 3b

Moreno,Heaven grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Kuntz,Trinity grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Cannon,Avery walked (3-0 BBBB).

Holland,Bella doubled to right field (1-1 KB); Cannon,Avery advanced from first base to third base.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 K); Cannon,Avery scored;
Holland,Bella scored from second base.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn stole second base.

Howell,Abby reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Howell,Abby out at first base, p to
1b.

Bottom of 4th - ENMU batting

Aarstad,Seneca popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (2-2 KKBB).

Marsh,Emily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Scott,Lorissa hit by pitch (1-2 KKB).

Martin,Talia flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 2 2 0 1

ENMU 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WT batting

Colborn,Cadence walked (3-0 BBBB).

Colborn,Cadence stole second base.

Janning,Brooke hit by pitch (4-2 BSBKFFBB).

Liskai,Emily flied out to rf (0-0); Colborn,Cadence advanced to third base.

WT substitution: Baldwin,Melanie pinch hitting for Moreno,Heaven.

Baldwin,Melanie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Colborn,Cadence scored;
Janning,Brooke advanced from first base to third base.

WT substitution: Daniels,Briley pinch running for Baldwin,Melanie.

Daniels,Briley stole second base.

Kuntz,Trinity grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Janning,Brooke scored;
Daniels,Briley advanced to third base.

Cannon,Avery singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-0 B); Daniels,Briley scored.

ENMU pitching change: Smith,Cierra replaces Rubalcava,Angelina.

WT substitution: Hight,Maddie pinch hitting for Holland,Bella.

Hight,Maddie grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - ENMU batting

WT substitution: Holland,Bella replaces Hight,Maddie at lf, batting 1st.

WT substitution: Moreno,Heaven replaces Daniels,Briley at ss, batting 7th.

WT pitching change: Sucher,Raegan replaces Peskey,Laci.

Campbell,Kayla flied out to lf (0-0).

Smith,Cierra walked (3-0 BBBB).

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-2 FFBFBFBB); Smith,Cierra advanced to second base.

Rodarte,Natalie singled to shallow center field (0-1 K); Smith,Cierra advanced to third base; Parisi,Samantha
advanced to second base.

ENMU substitution: Rodriguez,Marissa pinch hitting for Meneses,Christina.

Rodriguez,Marissa flied out to cf (1-0 B).

WT pitching change: Sharp,Ava replaces Sucher,Raegan.

Aarstad,Seneca singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 KKFBB); Smith,Cierra scored; Parisi,Samantha out at
home, ss to 1b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WT 3 1 0 1

ENMU 1 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico University
02/14/2026 at Greyhound Softball Field (Portales, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 3 0 1 2 3 9 6 0 4

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 6

West Texas AM starters:
6/lf/Holland,Bella; 5/2b/DeLosSantos,Jordyn; 22/3b/Howell,Abby; 8/1b/Colborn,Cadence; 7/dh/Janning,Brooke; 1/cf/Liskai,Emily;

2/ss/Moreno,Heaven; 9/c/Kuntz,Trinity; 10/rf/Cannon,Avery; 98/p/Peskey,Laci;

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa;

8/lf/Martin,Talia; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla; 11/p/Guillen,Miranda; 16/c/Pearce,Haleigh;

Top of 1st - WT batting

Holland,Bella walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (2-2 BKKB); Holland,Bella advanced to second base.

Howell,Abby struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS).

Colborn,Cadence singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Holland,Bella scored from second base; DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced from first

base to third base.

Colborn,Cadence stole second base.

Janning,Brooke struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Liskai,Emily doubled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 FB); DeLosSantos,Jordyn scored; Colborn,Cadence scored from second base.

Moreno,Heaven flied out to cf (0-0).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - WT batting

DeLosSantos,Jordyn singled in the infield (2-2 BBKS).

Howell,Abby popped up to the infield putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Colborn,Cadence popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-0).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn stole second base.

Janning,Brooke reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Guillen,Miranda (E1) (2-0 BB); DeLosSantos,Jordyn scored from second base;
Janning,Brooke advanced to second base.

ENMU position change: Meneses,Christina now playing dh from 1b

ENMU substitution: Aarstad,Seneca replaces Lopez,Giazza at 1b, batting 4th.

WT substitution: Mulder,Lily pinch running for Janning,Brooke.

Liskai,Emily fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (1-2 FSB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - WT batting

ENMU substitution: Meneses,Christina replaces Rodriguez,Marissa at dh, batting 3rd.

ENMU pitching change: Rubalcava,Angelina replaces Guillen,Miranda.



ENMU defensive substitution: Scott,Lorissa replaces Ayala,Alexa at 3b

Moreno,Heaven grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Kuntz,Trinity grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Cannon,Avery walked (3-0 BBBB).

Holland,Bella doubled to right field (1-1 KB); Cannon,Avery advanced from first base to third base.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 K); Cannon,Avery scored; Holland,Bella scored from second base.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn stole second base.

Howell,Abby reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Howell,Abby out at first base, p to 1b.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - WT batting

Colborn,Cadence walked (3-0 BBBB).

Colborn,Cadence stole second base.

Janning,Brooke hit by pitch (4-2 BSBKFFBB).

Liskai,Emily flied out to rf (0-0); Colborn,Cadence advanced to third base.

WT substitution: Baldwin,Melanie pinch hitting for Moreno,Heaven.

Baldwin,Melanie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Colborn,Cadence scored; Janning,Brooke advanced from first
base to third base.

WT substitution: Daniels,Briley pinch running for Baldwin,Melanie.

Daniels,Briley stole second base.

Kuntz,Trinity grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Janning,Brooke scored; Daniels,Briley advanced to third base.

Cannon,Avery singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-0 B); Daniels,Briley scored.

ENMU pitching change: Smith,Cierra replaces Rubalcava,Angelina.

WT substitution: Hight,Maddie pinch hitting for Holland,Bella.

Hight,Maddie grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ENMU batting

WT substitution: Holland,Bella replaces Hight,Maddie at lf, batting 1st.

WT substitution: Moreno,Heaven replaces Daniels,Briley at ss, batting 7th.

WT pitching change: Sucher,Raegan replaces Peskey,Laci.

Campbell,Kayla flied out to lf (0-0).

Smith,Cierra walked (3-0 BBBB).

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-2 FFBFBFBB); Smith,Cierra advanced to second base.

Rodarte,Natalie singled to shallow center field (0-1 K); Smith,Cierra advanced to third base; Parisi,Samantha advanced to second base.

ENMU substitution: Rodriguez,Marissa pinch hitting for Meneses,Christina.

Rodriguez,Marissa flied out to cf (1-0 B).

WT pitching change: Sharp,Ava replaces Sucher,Raegan.

Aarstad,Seneca singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 KKFBB); Smith,Cierra scored; Parisi,Samantha out at home, ss to 1b.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico University
02/14/2026 at Greyhound Softball Field (Portales, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 3 0 1 2 3 9 6 0 4

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 6

WEST TEXAS AM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #6 Holland, Bella
#25 Hight, Maddie

lf 2

1

2

0

1

0

0

0

2 #5 De Los Santos, Jordyn 2b 3 2 2 2

3 #22 Howell, Abby 3b 3 0 0 0

4 #8 Colborn, Cadence 1b 2 2 1 1

5 #7 Janning, Brooke
#11 Mulder, Lily

dh 2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

6 #1 Liskai, Emily cf 3 0 1 2

7 #2 Moreno, Heaven
#12 Baldwin, Melanie
#3 Daniels, Briley

ss 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

8 #9 Kuntz, Trinity c 3 0 0 1

9 #10 Cannon, Avery rf 2 1 1 1

Totals 24 9 6 8
Runs 3 0 1 2 3 9
Hits 2 0 1 2 1 6
Errors 1 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 0 1 1 1 4

WT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

98 Peskey,Laci (W) 4.0 2 0 0 1 2 16 14 60 38
18  Sucher,Raegan (5) 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 5 3 17 8
21  Sharp,Ava (5.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 4

Totals 5.0 4 1 1 3 2 22 18 83 50

HB: Peskey. Inher. Rnrs: Sharp 1/3.

GO-FO: Peskey 3-7; Sucher 0-2; Sharp 0-0.
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West Texas AM at Eastern New Mexico University
02/14/2026 at Greyhound Softball Field (Portales, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

West Texas AM 3 0 1 2 3 9 6 0 4

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 6

EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Parisi, Samantha cf 2 0 0 0

2 #5 Rodarte, Natalie rf 3 0 3 0

3 #13 Rodriguez, Marissa
#15 Meneses, Christina

PH 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #18 Aarstad, Seneca
#28 Lopez, Giazza

1b 2

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

5 #24 Marsh, Emily 2b 2 0 0 0

6 #6 Scott, Lorissa
#19 Ayala, Alexa

3b 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #8 Martin, Talia lf 2 0 0 0

8 #4 Campbell, Kayla ss 2 0 0 0

9 #7 Smith, Cierra
#11 Guillen, Miranda
#21 Rubalcava, Angelina

p 0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 18 1 4 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hits 1 0 1 0 2 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 1 2 6

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Guillen,Miranda (L) 3.0 3 4 4 1 2 15 14 57 34
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (4) 1.2 3 5 5 2 0 12 9 35 18
7  Smith,Cierra (5.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

Totals 5.0 6 9 9 3 2 28 24 94 53

HB: Rubalcava. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/1.

GO-FO: Guillen 1-6; Rubalcava 5-1; Smith 1-0.
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